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in each year at which the officers specified in section 7 of this
chapter shall be elected for the terms following, to wit: President,
for a term of two years; one trustee, for a term of three years;
and all other such officers, each for a term of two years. All terms,
except as herein otherwise provided, shall-commence on the first
secular day of January following the election.

Municipal judges shall be elected for four year terms, com-
mencing on the first secular day in January following the election
and until their successors are elected and qualified. Provided,
however, that the existing succession of terms of municipal
judges elected under the provisions of Laws 1925, Chapter 4, or
may amendments thereto, shall be continued, and successors to
such municipal judges shall be elected for four year terms at the
elections in December preceding the expiration of the term of
such municipal judges, respectively."

In every village to which this act applies, the office of Presi-
dent of the village council shall be voted upon at the 1941 village
election. The president of the council now in office in every such
village shall continue to serve until the first secular day of Janu-
ary, 1942, or until his successor qualifies.

Sec. 2. Law repealed.—Laws of 1939, Chapter 185, is hereby
repealed. -

Approved February 19, 1941.

CHAPTER 14—H. F. No. 54
An act relating to tax levies for revenue purposes in certain

counties, and amending Laws 1939, Chapter 6.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. Law amended.—Laws 1939, Chapter 6, is hereby

amended to read as follows:
"Section 1. Tax levy for revenue purposes in certain coun-

ties.—In any county in this state now or hereafter having an
area of not less than 43 nor more than 45 full or fractional con-
gressional townships and a population of not less than 20,000 nor
more than 31,000, according to the last federal census, and an
assessed valuation of less than $13,000,000, exclusive of moneys
and credits the county board may, in the years 1941 and 1942,
levy taxes for general revenue purposes at such a rate and in such
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an amount in excess of existing limitations as will produce suffi-
cient revenue to defray county expenses, payable out of the reve-
nue fund; provided, however, that no levy shall be made at a rate
that will produce more than $85,000 in taxes collected and paid
into the revenue fund of said county, which rate calculated to
produce said amount shall be based on the percentage of the taxes,
currently payable in the preceding year, which have been collected
by July first of the year in which the levies authorized hereby are
made."

Approved February 21, 1941.

CHAPTER 15—H. F. No. 60
An act fixing the salaries of certain county officials in certain

counties, and amending Laws 1937, Chapter 380.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

. Section 1. Law amended.—Laws 1937, Chapter 380, is hereby
amended to read as follows:

"Section 1. Salaries of certain county officers in certain coun-
ties.—In any county in this state now or hereafter having a popu-
lation according to the last federal census of not more than 12,000
nor less than 9,000 inhabitants and having not more than 40, nor
less than'38, full and fractional congressional townships the
annual salary of the county attorney shall be $1,650 and five cents
per mile for each mile actually traveled in the performance of the
duties of his office. There may also be allowed annually a sum of
not to exceed $600.00 for clerk in such county attorney's office."

Approved February 21, 1941.

CHAPTER 16—H. F. No. 339
An act relating to intoxicating liquor, defining unlawful acts

and 'penalties therefor.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:


